

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5871 OF 2006



2026:BHC-AS:21719-DB

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar  
Sanghtana. ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Maharashtra State Road Transport  
Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.K.K.Sanghvi, Sr.Advocate with Seema Chopda with T.R.  
Yadav for Petitioner.  
Mr.G.S. Hegade for Respondent No.1-Corporation.  
Mr.P.P. Kakade, AGP for Respondent No.2.  
Mr.Manoj S. Chatage i/b. A.G. Toraskar for Respondent  
No.4.  
Mr.M.M. Thorat for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : DR.S. RADHAKRISHNAN &  
V.M. KANADE, JJ.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 5, 2006

P.C. :-

1. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and  
learned Counsel for respondent no.1.
2. Respondent No.1 shall retain the money.
3. Matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(DR.S. RADHAKRISHNAN, J.)

(V.M. KANADE, J.)