



hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5871 OF 2006

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar  
Sanghatana ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Maharashtra State Road Transport  
Corporation and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. K.K. Singhavi, Sr. Counsel with Ms. Seema  
Chopda and T.R. Yadav for Petitioners.  
Mr. C.R. Sonawane, A.G.P. for R. No. 2.  
Smt. Neelima Kanetkar and Mr. A.G. Toraskar for  
R. No. 3.  
Mr. S.S. Chaubal for R. No.4.  
Mr. M.M. Thorat for R. No. 5.  
Mr. G.S. Hegde with Mr. C.M. Lokesh for R. No. 1.  
Mr. P.K. Joshi for R. No. 9.

**CORAM: F.I. REBELLO &  
R.V. MORE, JJ.  
DATED: JANUARY 09, 2007**

**P.C.:**

. Rule.

. During the pendency of this petition, the  
respondents are directed not to disburse 5% amount  
so deducted from the wages of the employees. The  
amount to remain deposited with Respondent No. 1  
who will pay thereon interest @ 8% p.a. That will  
be subject to final orders that would be passed by  
this court.

. Respondent waives service.



(R.V. MORE, J.)

(F.I. REBELLO, J.)