



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5871 OF 2006
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1691 OF 2024

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar Sanghtana ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Rishika Agarwal i/b Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. P. M. Bhansali for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Ashwini Purav, AGP for State.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

DATE : 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

PC :

1. It is informed by Ms. Rishika Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioners / applicant that this petition is wrongly included in the list of infructuous matters as received from the office of learned Government Pleader.
2. Learned AGP is also in agreement with Ms. Rishika Agarwal that the cause of action for the petitioner to pursue this petition survives.
3. Accordingly, removed from board, to be placed before the regular Court.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)