



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5871 OF 2006

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar Sanghtana...PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation..RESPONDENT

And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 32542 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 5871 OF 2006

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation ...PETITIONER

And Ors.

V/S

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar Sanghtana.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1691 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 5871 OF 2006

Rajya Parivahan Nivrutta Karmachari Sanghatna..PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar Sanghtana.RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Adv. i/by Ms. Devyani Kulkarni for
Petitioner.

Ms. P. M. Bhansali A/W Mr. Arafat Siddique for Respondent.



2026:BHC-AS:21719-DB

Mr.s Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent No. 2 / State.
Ms. Priyasha Patel A/W Ms. Sejal Singh i/by Mr. Nitesh
Bhutekar for the Respondent / MSRTC & Applicant in
IA(st)/32542/2025.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)