



3-WP-5871-2006+

2026:BHC-AS:21719-DB

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.16
17:47:40 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 5871 OF 2006
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2796 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1691 OF 2024

Maharashtra State Transport Kamgar
Sanghatana ... Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate i/b Devyani
Kulkarni with Rishika Agarwal, for Petitioner.

Mr. Nitesh V. Bhutekar, for Respondent no. 1 and
Applicant in IA/2796/2026.

M. S. Srivastava, AGP for State-Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, for Applicant in IA/1691/2024.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 16, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the petition on 30th April, 2026 at 3.00 pm, as 'Part
Heard'.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)